

SLP(C)No. 9428 OF 2001

ITEM No.50

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9428/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2001 in CRP 1641/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KASHIMATH SAMSTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRIMAD SUDHINDRA THIRTHA SWAMIJI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for urgent motion )  
( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K Parasaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Heard counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Meanwhile the judgment under challenge shall remain stayed. However, if the respondent has any apprehension regarding embezzlement of fund or want to worship the deity or further safeguard of the deity, it will be open to him to move the trial court.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master