

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6312 of 2001

KASHIMATH SASMTHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRIMAD SUDHINDR THIRTHA SWAMIJI

Respondent(s)

(or correction of the order dated 14.2.2008 and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Shivender Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6312 OF 2001

KASHIMATH SASMTHAN & ANR.

.....

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SRIMAD SUDHINDRA THIRTHA SWAMIJI

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In the light of the letter circulated, the interim application filed by the applicant having become infructuous, is disposed of as such.

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J
[J.M. PANCHAL]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 18, 2010.